BURE
Variable Geometry Diffuser
Data Sheet
Air Distribution Products
2 / 14   |   Variable Geometry Diffusers
Table of Contents
Good to know
Current information on all products is

6 / 14   |   Variable Geometry Diffusers
NOTE: * If no Surface finish is defined, white RAL9010 powder coating will be delivered.
Example of the Ordering Code
BURE-400-MC
Variable geometry diffuser BURE, supply connection nominal size 400 mm, with AC 24 V electric drive for DC (0 ÷ 10) V
continuous control. White powder coating RAL9010, gloss 30%.
BURE- - -
250
315
400
500
Nominal size DN Supply connection (mm) 630
Manual control HC
Electric actuator AC 230 V, 2-point/-3point control M2
Type of control Electric actuator AC 24 V, DC 0 V ... 10 V continuous control MC
White RAL9010, gloss 30% RAL9010
Surface finish * Other RAL colours RALXXXX
Ordering Codes
Quick Selection
Air Flow Volume at Different Sound Power Levels LWA
30 dB 35 dB 40 dB 45 dB
Type m3/h l/s m3/h l/s m3/h l/s m3/h l/s
BURE-250-... 357 99 466 129 595 165 756 210
BURE-315-.... 560 156 731 203 922 256 1144 318
BURE-400-... 1090 303 1315 365 1564 434 1846 513
BURE-500-... 1184 329 1442 401 1740 483 2086 579
BURE-630-... 1910 531 2337 649 2793 776 3321 923
NOTE: The working points were measured with fully open bottom vents for vertical discharge (100% curve in diagram).
Variable Geometry Diffusers   |   7 / 14
Technical Parameters
ps Pa Pressure drop